
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022762-2021 

Tender

Temporary Accommodation Services for Homeless
People

Liverpool City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022762

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e059  

Published 14 September 2021, 10:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

4th Floor, Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Miss Gill Astill

Email

gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512330591

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022762-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022762-2021
mailto:gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=435f3df6-7a22-ea11-80fc-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=435f3df6-7a22-ea11-80fc-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=435f3df6-7a22-ea11-80fc-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=435f3df6-7a22-ea11-80fc-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=435f3df6-7a22-ea11-80fc-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=435f3df6-7a22-ea11-80fc-005056b64545


Page 3 to 10

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Temporary Accommodation Services for Homeless People

Reference number

DN454629

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking expressions of interest from suitably experienced and competent
providers to provide temporary accommodation services.

The purpose of this procurement is to recommission the following temporary
accommodation services:

• Accommodation for single men

• Accommodation for single women

• Accommodation for families

The aim of this contract(s) is to provide temporary accommodation for homeless people with
support to address the underlying reasons for their homelessness and empower them to live
independently in the community.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 10

Value excluding VAT: £4,158,525

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Green Lane Single Homeless Centre

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To deliver high quality temporary accommodation and empowering, person-centred support
to single men residing at Green Lane Centre. The aim of the service is to provide holistic,
individualised support, including working in partnership with other agencies to address the
underlying reasons for homelessness within the service user group. Service Users will be
supported to move on from this service to greater independence, with an average maximum
length of stay of six months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 



Page 5 to 10

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,322,132

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

84

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Geneva Road Single Homeless Centre

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 10

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To deliver high quality temporary accommodation and empowering, person-centred support
to single women residing at Geneva Road. The aim of the service is to provide holistic,
individualised support, including working in partnership with other agencies to address the
underlying reasons for homelessness within the service user group. Service delivery will be
informed by women-centred principles, recognising the particular needs of this service user
group. Service Users will be supported to move on from this service to greater
independence, with an average maximum length of stay of six months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,437,100

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

84

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 10

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Belvidere Family Centre

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To deliver high quality temporary accommodation and empowering, person-centred support
to families residing at Belvidere Family Centre. The aim of the service is to provide holistic,
individualised support, including working in partnership with other agencies to address the
underlying reasons for homelessness within the service user group. Service delivery will be
informed by whole-family principles ensuring the needs of the children are recognised and
addressed within the service. Families will be supported to move on from this service to
greater independence, with an average maximum length of stay of six months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 8 to 10

Value excluding VAT: £1,399,293

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

84

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators



Page 9 to 10

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

Open procedure under Light Touch Regime as per regulations 74-77 of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 October 2021

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 October 2021

Local time

9:00am



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

administrativecourtoffice.generaloffice@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Liverpool City Council

Cunard Building, Water Street

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:administrativecourtoffice.generaloffice@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-28T07:35:42+0100
	TCPDF




